1 29.06.23 en / 750A
Your Advantages
•	 Correct direction of rotation of drives
•	 Simple wiring
Features
•	 According to IEC/EN 60255-1
•	 Recognition of
-- Voltage asymmetry

Dimensions
Width x height x depth:	 	22.5 x 90 x 100 mm
Ordering example for variants
MK 9040N	 .12  _ _  /0 _ _  3 AC 400 V  50 / 60 Hz
	 Nominal frequency
	 Nominal voltage
	 0:	Without phase
	 	 sequence recognition
	 1:	With phase
	 	 sequence recognition
	 0:	Without tv
	 1: With tv
	 Type of terminals
	 without indication:
	 Terminal blocks fixed,
	 with screw terminals
	 PC (plugin cageclamp):
	 Oluggable terminal blocks
	 with cage clamp terminals
	 PS (plugin screw):
	 Pluggable terminal blocks
	 with screw terminals
	 Contacts
	 Type
MK 9040N.12/821:	 	 Like MK 9040N/011,
	 	 	 	 	 	 tvan: 1 ... 10 s
	 	 	 	 	 	 The time delay tvan takes effect when the
	 	 	 	 	 	 unit status changes from bad to good.
	 	 	 	 	 	 Article number: 0062266
Screw terminal
(PS/plugin screw)
Cage clamp
(PC/plugin cage clamp)
Variants
Options with Pluggable Terminal Blocks
Standard Types
Technical Data
Input
Nominal voltage UN:	 3 AC 400 V
Voltage range:	 0.8 ... 1.1 UN
Nominal consumption:	 7 VA
Nominal frequency:	 50 / 60 Hz
Frequency range:	 45 ... 65 Hz
Temperature influence:	 < 0.05 % / K
Frequency influence:	 < 0.02 % / Hz
Setting Ranges
Setting range:	 5 ... 15 % voltage asymmetry
Repeat accuracy
(constant parameters):	 ≤ 0.5 %
Release ratio:	 < 4 % UN
Voltage feedback
recognition:	 Up to 100 % - setting value,
	 e.g. when setting value = 5 %
	 asymmetry, 100 % - 5 % = 95 %
	 Recognition of voltage feedback
	 up to 95 %
Time delay tv:	 0.5 ... 10 s, 1 ... 10 s (/821)
Output
Contacts:	 2 changeover contacts
Response/release time:	 ≤ 1.5 s / ≤ 	 250 ms
Thermal current Ith:	 6 A (see continuous current limit curve)
Switching capacity
to AC 15
NO contact:	 1.5 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
NC contact:	 1 A / AC 230 V	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1
Electrical life:
at 3 A, AC 230 V cos ϕ = 1:	 105 switching cycles	 IEC/EN 60947-5-1